
 
April 11, 2024 
 

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman  
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission  
21 South Fruit Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
 
Re:  DW 24-029; Petition for Approval of 2024 Qualified Capital Project Adjustment 
Charge; Proposed Procedural Schedule 
 
Dear Chairman Goldner: 
 

Pursuant to a Procedural Order issued in this docket on March 25, 2024, attached 
please find a proposed procedural schedule.  

 
The Company, Pennichuck East Utility, Inc., assents to the proposed procedural 

schedule. 
 
Consistent with the Commission’s current practices, this letter is being filed only 

in electronic form. 
 
Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

       
Sincerely, 

 
      /s/ Marie-Helene Bailinson 
 
      Marie-Helene Bailinson-Georges, Esq.  
      Hearings Examiner 
 
cc: Service List; Paul Dexter, Esq.; Anthony Leone; Robyn Descoteau; Jayson Laflamme 
and Douglas Brogan 

 
 
COMMISSIONER 
Jared S. Chicoine 
 
 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
Christopher J. Ellms, Jr.   
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05/28/24 Tu Data Requests - Set 1 08/06/24 Tu Data Requests - Set 1

06/11/24 Tu Responses - Set 1 08/20/24 Tu Responses - Set 1

07/02/24 Tu Data Requests - Set 2 09/03/24 Tu Data Requests - Set 2

07/16/24 Tu Responses - Set 2 09/17/24 Tu Responses - Set 2

07/30/24 Tu Tech Session 10-12 (Virtual) 10/01/24 Tu Tech Session 10-12 (Virtual)

08/01/24 Th Data Requests - Set 3 10/03/24 Th Data Requests - Set 3

08/15/24 Th Responses - Set 3 10/10/24 Th Responses - Set 3

10/15/24 Tu File Settlement or DOE Report

11/19/24 Tu File Settlement or DOE Report

By: 11/19/24 Tu Issue updated Customer Notices to PWW, PEU, and PAC Customers notifying them of proposed

consolidated QCPAC Rate.

12/03/24 Tu File one Settlement or DOE Report for consolidated QCPAC Rate.

If Docket No. DW 23-101 proceeds along a Litigation Track, then:

If DW Docket No. 23-101 proceeds along a Settlement Track, then:

DW 24-027 and DW 24-029

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC. and PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.

2024 QCPAC DOCKETS - PROPOSED PROCEDURAL SCHEDULES

DW 24-027

PWW QCPAC

DW 24-029

PEU QCPAC
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

anthony.j.leone@energy.nh.gov

chris.countie@pennichuck.com

donald.ware@pennichuck.com

douglas.brogan@gmail.com

Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

George.Torres@Pennichuck.com

jay.kerrigan@pennichuck.com

jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov

jjs@rathlaw.com

john.boisvert@pennichuck.com

julia.gagnon@pennichuck.com

lori.douglas@pennichuck.com

Marie-Helene.B.Bailinson@energy.nh.gov

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov

robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov

smw@rathlaw.com

tara.king@pennichuck.com
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